FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

ITEM 1 Name and Address of Company:

Aurwest Resources Corporation (the "**Corporation**") Suite 650, 340 - 12th Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta T2R 1L5

ITEM 2 Date of Material Change:

September 29, 2023.

ITEM 3 News Release:

The Corporation's news release was disseminated and filed on SEDAR+ on September 29, 2023.

ITEM 4 Summary of Material Change:

The Company announced that, as part of the previously announced Plan of Arrangement, it has received approval to extend the financing condition date for one (1) year for the Copper Star Exploration Ltd. spin out and public listing.

ITEM 5 Full Description of Material Change:

Aurwest Resources Corporation ("Aurwest" or the "Company") announces that further to it previously announced Plan of Arrangement on October 3, 2022 and in relation to the portion thereunder regarding the spin out of its Copper Stars property in British Columbia to Copper Star Exploration Ltd. ("Copper Star"), Cooper Star was required to complete a private placement financing in the minimum amount of \$1,000,000 (the "Financing") by September 28, 2023 ("Financing Condition Date") in connection with its proposed public listing on the Canadian Securities Exchange (the "CSE"). Due to weakness in the capital markets and the mining sector over the course of the last year, management of Aurwest expected that the Financing would not be completed by the Financing Condition Date and in anticipation of this held a shareholders meeting on September 12, 2023 (the "Meeting"), to among other things, approve the extension of the Financing Condition date by one (1) year until September 28, 2024 (the "Financing Condition Extension"). Shareholder approval was received at the Meeting for the Financing Condition Extension and the accompanying Court Order was received on September 28, 2023 from the Supreme Court of British Columbia to vary the Plan of Arrangement to extend the Financing Condition until September 28, 2024. The distribution of the common shares of Copper Star to shareholders of Aurwest are conditional upon completion of the Financing and the CSE listing, and until such time, Copper Star shall remain a wholly owned subsidiary of Aurwest. There is no assurance that Copper Star will complete the Financing and/or the CSE listing within the time required under the varied Plan of Arrangement or at all.

ITEM 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102:

Not Applicable.

ITEM 7 Omitted Information:

Not Applicable.

ITEM 8 Executive Officer:

Further information relating to this Material Change Report may be obtained from:

Cameron MacDonald Interim Chief Executive Officer and Director Telephone: (403) 585-9875 Email: cmacdonald@aurwestresources.com

ITEM 9 Date of Report:

Dated as of September 29, 2023.